



1079 State Route 20, New Lebanon, NY, 12125

PHONE: 800-235-0734 FAX: 518-794-6319

WQ-10213588

2021-265

Sell To

Contact Name Bruce Goodall
Bill To Name Town of Schodack
Bill To 265 Schuurman Rd
Castleton, NY 12033-3223
USA
Email bruce.goodall@schodack.org
Phone 518-477-8491

Ship To Name Town of Schodack
Ship To 1079 State Route 20
New Lebanon, NY 12125
USA

Quote Information

Salesperson Tom Nero
Salesperson Email tnero@wastequip.com
Salesperson Phone (518) 320-5851
Created Date 11/5/2021
Expiration Date 12/5/2021
Quote Number WQ-10213588
Please Reference Quote Number on all Purchase Orders

Product	Product Description	Description	Selected Option	Quantity	Sales Price	Total Price
Container - NY - 206760NE	40 Cubic Yard Heavy Duty Rectangle Roll Off Container 22' Long - Floor: 1/4" with 3" structural channels on 16" centers and 6" x 2" x 1/4" Structural Tubing Main Rails, Walls: 10 gauge with side columns on 24" centers and 3" x 4" x 3/16" Top Rails, Primed and Painted any Standard Color	HD	Color: Dark Green	2.00	\$10,723.00	\$21,446.00
Container - NY - ROC201	Top Tube Upgrade - 22' 2.5"x 2.5"x 1/4" Angle Inverted on Top Tube			2.00	\$938.00	\$1,876.00

Payment Terms	Net 30 Days if credit has been established	Subtotal	\$23,322.00
Shipping Terms	CPU (Customer Pick Up)	Shipping	\$0.00
		Tax	\$0.00
		Grand Total	\$23,322.00

Special Instructions

Special Instructions CPU

Additional Information

Additional Terms Our Quote is a good faith estimate, based on our understanding of your needs. Subject to our acceptance, your Order is an offer to purchase our Products and services in accordance with the Wastequip Terms & Conditions of Sale ("WQ T&C") located at: <https://www.wastequip.com/terms-conditions-of-sale>, as of the date set forth in Section 1(b) of the WQ T&C, which are made a part of this Quote. These WQ T&Cs may be updated from time to time and are available by hard copy upon request.

Additional Information Pricing is based on your anticipated Order prior to the expiration of this Quote, including product specifications, quantities and timing. Any differences to your Order may result in different pricing, freight or other costs. Due to volatility in petrochemical, steel and related Product material markets, actual prices and freight, are subject to change. We reserve the right, by providing notice to you at any time before beginning Product manufacturing, to increase the price of the Product(s) to reflect any increase in the cost to us which is due to any factor beyond our control (such as, without limitation, any increase in the costs of labor, materials, or other costs of manufacture or supply). Unless otherwise stated, materials and container sizes indicated on sales literature, invoices, price lists, quotations and delivery tickets are nominal sizes and representations – actual volume, Products and materials are subject to manufacturing and commercial variation and Wastequip's practices, and may vary from nominal sizes and materials. All prices are in US dollars; this Quote may



1079 State Route 20, New Lebanon, NY, 12125

PHONE: 800-235-0734 FAX: 518-794-6319

WQ-10213588

not include all applicable taxes, brokerage fees or duties. If customer is not tax exempt, final tax calculations are subject to change.

Signatures

Accepted By: _____

Company Name: _____

Date: _____

Purchase Order: _____

Please Reference Quote Number on all Purchase Orders

2021-267



CEJJ, INC.
939 US Highway 9
Schodack Landing, NY 12156
(518) 732.7733
"Your Friendly Garbologist"

QUOTE: 2292

Page 1 of 1

Invoice Date: 10/27/21

Dealer Facility#: 7012015

Sold to:

Town of Schodack
Transfer Station
265 Schuurman Rd.
Castleton-Hudsn, NY 12033

Ship to:

Customer Number		Ship Via	Purchase Order Number		Terms Description
SCHO01		C/P/U			Net 30 Days
Qty	Item #	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
2.00	PART	1/4 X 2 X 3 TUBING	EACH	409.74	819.48
18.00	WELDING	WELDING REPAIR	HOUR	120.00	2,160.00
		REPLACE SUBFRAME RAILS			

Invoice Comments

Sales amount	2,979.48
Sales Tax	
Freight	
Excise tax	
Invoice Total	2,979.48

Received by _____